503311652 05/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3358270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SMURFIT-STONE CONTAINER ENTERPRISES, INC.	06/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMURFIT-STONE CONTAINER CORPORATION	
Street Address:	150 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601-7568	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14715284

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT ARMSTRONG TEASD

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31369-01121	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL M. FITZGERALD	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel M. Fitzgerald/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Merger SSCE to SSCC-20386456#page1.tif source=Merger SSCE to SSCC-20386456#page2.tif

PATENT 503311652 REEL: 035662 FRAME: 0819

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE COURT ORDERED CERTIFICATE OF

MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SMURFIT-STONE CONTAINER CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SMURFIT-STONE CONTAINER ENTERPRISES, INC."

UNDER THE NAME OF "SMURFIT-STONE CONTAINER CORPORATION", A

CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH

DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2010, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE.

2123437 8330

100724099

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 8100403

DATE: 07-08-10

PATENT

REEL: 035662 FRAME: 0820



Office of the Secretary of State State of Missouri

ROBIN CARNAHAN SECRETARY OF STATE

Jefferson City 65101

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (866) 223-6535 TOLL FREE

September 30, 2010

Jeff City Filing, Inc. 222 E Dunklin St Ste 102 Jefferson City, MO 65101

RE: SMURFIT-STONE CONTAINER ENTERPRISES, INC. -- F00301964

Dear Corporation:

This is to advise you that on the day shown below we have filed for record in this office a merger between:

SMURFIT-STONE CONTAINER CORPORATION -- F00505270 INTO: SMURFIT-STONE CONTAINER ENTERPRISES, INC. -- F00301964

The merger was filed in this office on the September 30, 2010.

The merger was effective in the home state of the survivor on the June 30, 2010.

The survivor is qualified to transact business in Missouri.

Secretary of State Business Services Division P. O. Box 778 Jefferson City, MO 65102 (866) 223-6535 www.sos.mo.gov

PATENT

REEL: 035662 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 05/18/2015